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Steven Cook 
NIST, Weights & Measures Division 
100 Bureau Drive, Mail Stop 2600 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2600 
P. (301) 975-4003    F. (301) 975-8091 
stevenc@nist.gov 
  
Fran Elson- Houston 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
8995 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
P. (614) 728-6290    F. (614) 728-6424 
houston@agri.ohio.gov 
 
Doug Hitchinson 
Measurement Canada 
232 Yorktech Drive 
Markham, Ontario L6G 1A6 
P. (905) 943-8732 F. (905) 943-8738 
doug.hutchinson@ic.gc.ca 
 
Robert Kennington 
Quantronix, Inc. 
380 S. 200 W. 
Farmington, UT 84025 
P. (801) 451-7000 F. (801) 451-0502 
RKennington@cubiscan.com 
 
Ted Kingsbury 
Measurement Canada 
151 Tunney’s Pasture Driveway 
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0C9 
P. (613) 941-8919    F. (613) 952-1736 
ted.kingsbury@ic.gc.ca 
  
Todd Lucas 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
8995 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
P. (614) 728-6290    F. (614) 728-6424 
lucas@agri.ohio.gov 
  
Stephen Patoray, CAE 
Consultants on Certification, LLC 
1239 Carolina Drive 
Tryon, NC 28782 
P. (828) 859-6178    F. (828) 859-6180 
steve@consultoncert.com 
  
 

Justin Rae 
Measurement Canada 
151 Tunney’s Pasture Driveway 
Standards Building #4 
Ottawa, Ontario K1Y 1G9 
P. (613) 952-1754    F. (613) 952-1754 
rae.justin@ic.gc.ca 
  
Mark Schwartz 
Accu-Sort Systems, Inc. 
511 School House Road 
Telford, PA 18969 
P. (215) 721-5053    F. (215) 799-1600 
mark.schwartz@accusort.com 
  
James Truex 
National Conference on Weights & Measures 
88 Carryback Drive 
Pataskala, OH 43062 
P. (740) 919-4350    F. (740) 919-4348 
jim.truex@ncwm.net 
  
Scott Wigginton 
United Parcel Service 
55 Glenlake Parkway 
NE #B1F7 
Atlanta, GA 30097 
P. (404) 828-8173    F. (404) 828-7586     
swigginton@ups.com 
 
Nate Wieselquist 
Sick, Inc. 
800 Technology Drive, Suite 6 
Stoughton, MA 02072 
P. (781) 302-2553 F. (781) 828-3150 
nate.wieselquist@sick.com 
  
 


